

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow’s MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.97
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Vina Elena Tempranillo 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LWC Drinks LTD, Greenside Way, Chadderton, Manchester, M24 1SW
Supplier Name and Address	LWC Drinks LTD, Greenside Way, Chadderton, Manchester, M24 1SW
Ingredients	Red grapes and SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Chilled and out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Peter's Yard Sourdough Crispbread Spelt & Fig in Box 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate,Leeside Road, London, Tottenham, UK, N17 0QJ
Supplier Name and Address	Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 1 Brassey Road Old Potts Way, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 7FA
Ingredients	SPELT WHEAT flour 79%, MILK , dried fig pieces 16%, sourdough 10% (RYE flour, water), honey, sea salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1573	Energy (kcal)	372	Salt	1.7
Fat	3.5	of which saturates	1.1		
Carbohydrate	79	of which sugars	8		
Fibre	6.9	Protein	12		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Camembert Petit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 94290
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Raw cow's MILK , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Instructions for use	For consumption.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1210	Energy (kcal)	291	Salt	1.6
Fat	23	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre		Protein	21		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Claire's Handmade Old Fashioned Plum Chutney 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Supplier Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1B-1C George Moore Industrial Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Ingredients	Onions, spirit vinegar, plums 21%, sugar, dates dried (in rice flour), apples, raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, salt, spices, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain fruit stones.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to use as desired.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	691	Energy (kcal)	162	Salt	1.4
Fat	0.3	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	37.7	of which sugars	36.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	1.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Mouse House Finest Vintage English Cheddar Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lymn Bank Farm Ltd, Lymn Bank, Thorpe St. Peter, Skegness, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE24 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Lymn Bank Farm LTD, Lymn Bank, Thorpe St. Peter, Skegness, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, PE24 4PJ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt, Rennet

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Chilled 5°C – 6°C
Instructions for use	Refrigerate
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.4	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		